THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VERNON

BYLAW 6006

A bylaw to amend F	ees and Charges Bylaw Number 3909
	Vernon has determined to amend the "City of Vernor
Fees and Charges Bylaw Number 3	909, 1993".
NOW THEREFORE the Council of the	ne Corporation of the City of Vernon, in open meeting
assembled, enacts as follows:	
1. This bylaw may be cited a	s "Fees and Charges (Planning Application Fees)
Amendment Bylaw 6006	5 , 2024 ".
2. That Section 2 – PLANN	ING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES of Schedule "A"
 Fee Schedule of Fees a 	and Charges Bylaw Number 3909, 1993 be amended
as shown in Red on attac	hed Schedule 'A';
3. The Fees and Charges By	vlaw Number 3909 is hereby ratified and confirmed in
every other respect.	
READ A FIRST TIME this	day of , 2024.
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of , 2024.
READ A THIRD TIME this	day of , 2024.
ADOPTED this day of, 2024.	
Mayor	Corporate Officer

SCHEDULE 'A' Attached to and forming part of "Fees and Charges (Planning Application Fees) Amendment Bylaw 6006, 2024"

2. PLANNING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES		FEES
C. Issua	nce of:	
(i)	Development Variance Permits	\$ 1,100.00
(ii)	Major Development Permits	\$ 1,200.00 (Bylaw 5946)
	•	\$ 250.00
(iii)	Minor Development Permits	\$ 500.00 starting April 1, 2024
(,	·	(Bylaw 5958)
(iv)	Major Development Permit Amendments	\$ 600.00
(v)	Minor Development Permit Amendments	\$ 300.00
(iv)(vi)	Heritage Revitalization Agreements	\$ 1,700.00 (Bylaw 5946)
(v) (vii)	Heritage Alteration Permits	\$ 400.00 (Bylaw 5958)
(vi) (viii)	Temporary Commercial or Industrial	¢ 1 400 00
Use Permits		\$ 1,400.00

2. PLANNING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES	FEES
CC. Administrative Fees	
(i) Pre-Application Meeting	\$ 250.00
(ii) Document Processing	\$ 100.00